

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9720/2025

Dr. Brij Ballabh Sharma S/o Shri Sua Lal Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**14/11/2025**

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply a copy of petition to standing counsel of respondent (Government Department/Corporation).

List on 19.11.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J