

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9720/2025

Dr. Brij Ballabh Sharma S/o Shri Sua Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. HV Nandwana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with Mr. Prakhar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/01/2026

Counsel for the respondent undertakes that he will file reply within a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 23.02.2026.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any be filed, if so advised.

(SAMEER JAIN),J