

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9720/2025

Dr. Brij Ballabh Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. H.V. Nandwana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Jain for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they are in process of filing reply to the writ petition during the course of the day.

Let the matter be listed on 11.03.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DIVYA /1